
Eastern (14-7) -vs- Albright (10-7-1)
3/28/2026 at Reading, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gage Curnane (1-0)
Loss: Wayne Hudson (1-1)
Save: Brady Maerz (1)
HBP: Josh Tudor, Wayne Hudson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:09   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Eastern 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 7 1
Albright 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 1

Eastern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent MacDougall cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Luke Meehan 1b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Matthew Gonglik 3b 5 0 1 0 0 0 2
Matt McSorley dh 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
Thomas Kozlusky lf 4 0 1 0 1 1 2
Robert Del Buono 2b 3 0 0 1 1 2 1
Ryan Alfonso ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
JJ Matos c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Justin DiCesare ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lane Heuer c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Harris rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Brennan Moloughney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Viola p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Curnane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Maerz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 7 3 4 9 10

2B: Luke Meehan (1)
HR: Luke Meehan (1)
SH: Trent MacDougall (1); Trevor Harris (1)
SF: Robert Del Buono (1)
SB: Thomas Kozlusky (1)
CS: Ryan Alfonso (1)
HBP: Trent MacDougall (1); Lane Heuer (1); Trevor Harris (1)
E: JJ Matos (1)
DP: 2

Albright 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Golden 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
Michael Avino ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Tommy Lewman 3b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Anthony Knight 1b 5 0 0 0 0 3 1
Tyler Boccelli dh 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chris Gorla c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Seth Strecker rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
John Pecoraro lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Aulisi lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Filliben ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Andrew DePaul lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Eckstein cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Josh Tudor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wayne Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicolas Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 2 8 1 2 10 6

2B: Michael Avino (1); John Pecoraro (1)
SH: Christian Eckstein (1)
SB: Michael Avino (1)
E: John Pecoraro (1)
DP: 1

Eastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brennan Moloughney 6.0 6 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 22 23 5 6 86
Connor Viola 1.0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 23
Gage Curnane (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 6 43
Brady Maerz (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 8 2 1 2 10 3 0 0 0 38 41 8 13 152

Albright IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josh Tudor 9.0 6 2 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 29 34 5 13 115
Wayne Hudson (L, 1-1) 1.2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 6 11 2 2 40
Nicolas Natalie 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 7 3 2 4 9 0 0 3 0 36 46 7 15 158



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Eastern - Top of 1st EAS ALB
Trent MacDougall struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 0
Luke Meehan popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Matthew Gonglik singled to left field (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Matt McSorley singled to left field (0-1 F); Matthew Gonglik advanced to second. 0 0
Thomas Kozlusky struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0

Albright - Bottom of 1st EAS ALB
Nathan Golden struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Michael Avino singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Tommy Lewman flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Michael Avino stole second. 0 0
Anthony Knight struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Eastern - Top of 2nd EAS ALB
Robert Del Buono struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Ryan Alfonso grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
JJ Matos grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Albright - Bottom of 2nd EAS ALB
Tyler Boccelli lined out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Chris Gorla grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
Seth Strecker struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 0

Eastern - Top of 3rd EAS ALB
Trevor Harris struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Trent MacDougall grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Luke Meehan homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
Matthew Gonglik grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBFF). 1 0

Albright - Bottom of 3rd EAS ALB
John Pecoraro grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBSF). 1 0
Christian Eckstein singled to third base (0-1 S). 1 0
Nathan Golden grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Christian Eckstein out on the play. 1 0

Eastern - Top of 4th EAS ALB
Matt McSorley reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
Thomas Kozlusky grounded out to p (2-0 BB); Matt McSorley advanced to third. 1 0
Robert Del Buono lined out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Matt McSorley scored, unearned. 2 0
Ryan Alfonso singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 2 0
Ryan Alfonso out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Albright - Bottom of 4th EAS ALB
Michael Avino grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 2 0
Tommy Lewman walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 2 0
Tommy Lewman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Anthony Knight flied out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Tyler Boccelli struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern - Top of 5th EAS ALB
JJ Matos singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Trevor Harris grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); JJ Matos advanced to second. 2 0
Trent MacDougall grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); JJ Matos advanced to third. 2 0
Luke Meehan struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 2 0

Albright - Bottom of 5th EAS ALB
Chris Gorla singled up the middle (2-2 KBFBF). 2 0
Seth Strecker flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
John Pecoraro singled up the middle (0-0); Chris Gorla advanced to second. 2 0
Christian Eckstein lined out to lf (2-2 KFFFBFFB). 2 0
Nathan Golden grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

Eastern - Top of 6th EAS ALB
Matthew Gonglik grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 2 0
Matt McSorley grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 0
Thomas Kozlusky walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Robert Del Buono flied out to rf (1-2 SFFB). 2 0

Albright - Bottom of 6th EAS ALB
Michael Avino doubled to left field (0-0). 2 0
Tommy Lewman singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Michael Avino scored. 2 1
Anthony Knight struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 1
Tyler Boccelli grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BSBFB); Tommy Lewman out on the play. 2 1

Eastern - Top of 7th EAS ALB
Ryan Alfonso grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 1
JJ Matos grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1
Trevor Harris struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 1

Albright - Bottom of 7th EAS ALB
Connor Viola to p for Brennan Moloughney. 2 1
Chris Gorla flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Seth Strecker struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 1
John Pecoraro doubled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 2 1
Thomas Aulisi pinch ran for John Pecoraro. 2 1
Thomas Aulisi advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored, advanced on an error by c, unearned. 2 2
Christian Eckstein walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
Christian Eckstein advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Nathan Golden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 2 2

Eastern - Top of 8th EAS ALB
Thomas Aulisi to lf. 2 2
Trent MacDougall hit by pitch (2-2 KSBH). 2 2
Luke Meehan lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Matthew Gonglik grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Trent MacDougall out on the play. 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 8th EAS ALB
Gage Curnane to p for Connor Viola. 2 2
Michael Avino grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 2
Tommy Lewman flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFFB). 2 2
Anthony Knight grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern - Top of 9th EAS ALB
Matt McSorley lined out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Thomas Kozlusky singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 2
Thomas Kozlusky stole second. 2 2
Robert Del Buono struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 2 2
Ryan Alfonso grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 9th EAS ALB
Tyler Boccelli grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 2
Chris Gorla struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 2 2
Seth Strecker struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2

Eastern - Top of 10th EAS ALB
Wayne Hudson to p for Josh Tudor. 2 2
Justin DiCesare pinch hit for JJ Matos. 2 2
Justin DiCesare walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 2 2
Trevor Harris reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Justin DiCesare out at second p to ss. 2 2
Trent MacDougall flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 2
Luke Meehan doubled to left center (1-2 BKF); Trevor Harris advanced to third. 2 2
Matthew Gonglik grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 2 2

Albright - Bottom of 10th EAS ALB
Lane Heuer to c for Justin DiCesare. 2 2
Luke Filliben pinch hit for Thomas Aulisi. 2 2
Luke Filliben singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 2
Andrew DePaul pinch ran for Luke Filliben. 2 2
Christian Eckstein grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Andrew DePaul advanced to second. 2 2
Nathan Golden grounded out to 2b (0-0); Andrew DePaul advanced to third. 2 2
Michael Avino grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 2 2

Eastern - Top of 11th EAS ALB
Andrew DePaul to lf. 2 2
Matt McSorley walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 2 2
Thomas Kozlusky lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2
Robert Del Buono walked (3-1 BKBBB); Matt McSorley advanced to second. 2 2
Ryan Alfonso struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Lane Heuer hit by pitch (1-0 H); Robert Del Buono advanced to second; Matt McSorley advanced to third. 2 2
Trevor Harris hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Lane Heuer advanced to second; Robert Del Buono advanced to
third; Matt McSorley scored. 3 2
Nicolas Natalie to p for Wayne Hudson. 3 2
Trent MacDougall struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 2

Albright - Bottom of 11th EAS ALB
Brady Maerz to p for Gage Curnane. 3 2
Tommy Lewman grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFFBBF). 3 2
Anthony Knight struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 3 2
Tyler Boccelli lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 2


